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CASE EVENTS

Date Event Type Disposition Document
05/28/1998 Writ of Certiorari DISPOSED DENIED
03/13/1998 Case stored
03/13/1998 Mandate Issued
03/13/1998 Mandate Issued
Mtn.for Rehearing DISPOSED-
1172171997 ANT,APE,APP,PRO SE,STA DENIED
Petition for Discretionary
11/21/1997 Review DISPOSED REFUSED
11/18/1997 Motion for rehearing DUE
Ext.time file Mtn.for
11/04/1997 Rehear.DISPOSED- GRANTED
ANT,APE,APP
11/04/1997 Motion for rehearing DUE
Petition for Discretionary
1170471997 Review DISPOSED
Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehearing
10/22/1997 FILED-ANT APE APP GRANTED
10/06/1997 Pet!tlon for discretionary
review due
Petition for Discretionary
10/01/1997 Review DISPOSED REFUSED
Petition for Discretionary
09/08/1937 Review FILED
09/04/1997 Pet!tlon for discretionary
review due
Extend time to file PDR
09/04/1997 DISPOSED GRANTED
Ext.time file Mtn.for
08/28/1997 Rehear.DISPOSED- DENIED
ANT,APE,APP
08/28/1997 Extend time to file PDR FILED
Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehearing
08/21/1937 FILED-ANT,APE,APP
Ext.time file Mtn.for
07/24/1997 Rehear.DISPOSED- DENIED
ANT,APE,APP
07/24/1997 Misc motion DISPOSED DENIED
07/18/1997 Motion for rehearing DUE
Extend time to file PDR
07/18/1997 DISPOSED GRANTED
07/17/1997 Misc Motion filed
Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehearing
07/16/1937 FILED-ANT,APE,APP
07/03/1997 Opinion issued AFFIRMED




Date Event Type Disposition Document
07/03/1997 Opinion issued AFFIRMED
04/02/1997 Submitted
04/02/1997 Submission
04/02/1997 Submitted
03/05/1997 Submission
Ext.time file suppl.brief
11/14/1996 DISPOSED-ANT,APE APP OVERRULED
11/14/1996 Misc motion DISPOSED OVERRULED
Motion to proceed pro se
11/14/1996 DISPOSED OVERRULED
Motion to reconsider
11/14/1996 DISPOSED - ANT, APE, APP, OVERRULED
STA
Ext.time file supple.brief FILED-
11/04/1996 ANT APEAPP
11/04/1996 Misc Motion filed
11/04/1996 Misc Motion filed
Motion to proceed pro se
11/04/1996 FILED
Motion to reconsider FILED -
10/28/1936 ANT, APE, APP, STA
10/17/1996 Misc motion DISPOSED DENIED
10/08/1996 Misc Motion filed
Mtn.Lv. oral argument
09/05/1996 DISPOSED- DENIED
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA
Mtn.Lv. oral argument FILED-
08/29/19% ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA
Mtn.withdraw as attorney
08/29/1996 DISPOSED-ANT APE, OVERRULED
Mtn.withdraw as attorney
08/19/1996 FILED-ANT,APE
Motion to reconsider
05/16/1996 DISPOSED - ANT, APE, APP, DENIED
STA
Supplement brief FILED-
05/16/19% ANT,APE,PRO SE,REL,RES,STA
Motion to reconsider FILED -
04/29/19% ANT, APE, APP, STA
Mtn.Lv. file supp.brief
04/18/19% DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP DENIED
Mtn.Lv. file supp.brief FILED -
04/08/1996 ANT APE APP
Supplement brief RECEIVED-
04/04/1996 ANT APE
Brf.FILED-Argu.waive-
03/28/19% ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA
03/28/1996 Case ready to be set
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03/28/1996

03/28/1996

03/21/1996

03/21/1996

03/04/1996

02/08/1996

02/08/1996

02/01/1996

01/11/1996

01/11/1996

01/04/1996

01/04/1996

12/21/1995
12/20/1995
11/23/1995

11/09/1995

11/09/1995

11/01/1995

11/01/1995

10/31/1995
10/30/1995

09/28/1995

09/28/1995

09/20/1995

09/20/1995

09/07/1995
09/05/1995

08/03/1995

Ex.time brief DISPOSED-

ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA GRANTED
Case ready to be set

Brf.RECD.ARGU.-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA

Ex.file brief FILED-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA

State's brief DUE

Ex.time brief DISPOSED-

ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA GRANTED
State's brief DUE

Ex.file brief FILED-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA

Brf.FILED-Argu.-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA

Ex.time brief DISPOSED-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA

Brf.RECD.ARGU.-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA

GRANTED

Ex.file brief FILED-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA

Past due brief
Appellant's brief DUE
Supplemental transcript DUE

Ex.time brief DISPOSED-

ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA GRANTED

Mtn.to supplement transcript

DISPOSED-ANT,APE,STA GRANTED

Ex.file brief FILED-
ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA

Mtn.to supplement transcript
FILED-ANT,APE,STA

Past due brief
Appellant's brief DUE

Ext.time file state.of facts

DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP GRANTED

Statement of Facts FILED -
ANT,APP

Extend time to file statement of
facts FILED

Statement of Facts RECEIVED -
ANT, APP, REL

No description available.
Statement of Facts Due

Ext.time file state.of facts

DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP GRANTED




Date Event Type Disposition Document
Extend time to file statement of
07/31/1995 facts FILED
07/18/1995 No description available.
07/17/1995 Statement of Facts Due
Ext.time file state.of facts
06/29/1935 DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP GRANTED
Extend time to file statement of
06/19/1995 facts FILED
06/19/1995 Misc Motion filed
05/18/1995 Transcript FILED
02/27/1995 TransFrlpt received only; mtn.
pending
Created for Data Conversion --
an event inserted to
01/27/1995 correspond to the beginning of
a process
10/11/1994 Record due
06/24/1994 Motion for new trial FILED
06/24/1994 Notice of Appeal FILED - APP
06/13/1994 Date of Sentence
CALENDARS
Set Date Calendar Type Reason Set
03/13/1998 Case Stored Case stored
05/18/2017 Case Stored Case archived
PARTIES
Party PartyType Representative

THE STATE OF TEXAS
Clewis, Boris
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TRIAL COURT INFORMATION

Court
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County
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Reporter
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25 years tdc.
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