No briefs.

Date	Event Type	Description	Document	
APPELLATE BRIEFS				
Pub Service:				
Transfer Out:				
Transfer To:				
Transfer Case:				
Transfer In:				
Transfer From:				
No				
Orig Proc:				
The State of Texas				
v.:				
Clewis, Boris				
Style:				
Sexual Abuse or Rape of Child				
Case Type:				
01/27/1995				
Date Filed:				
14-95-00113-CR				
Case:				

CASE EVENTS

Date	Event Type	Disposition	Document
05/28/1998	Writ of Certiorari DISPOSED	DENIED	
03/13/1998	Case stored		
03/13/1998	Mandate Issued		
03/13/1998	Mandate Issued		
11/21/1997	Mtn.for Rehearing DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO SE,STA	DENIED	
11/21/1997	Petition for Discretionary Review DISPOSED	REFUSED	
11/18/1997	Motion for rehearing DUE		
11/04/1997	Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehear.DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP	GRANTED	
11/04/1997	Motion for rehearing DUE		
11/04/1997	Petition for Discretionary Review DISPOSED		
10/22/1997	Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehearing FILED-ANT,APE,APP	GRANTED	
10/06/1997	Petition for discretionary review due		
10/01/1997	Petition for Discretionary Review DISPOSED	REFUSED	
09/08/1997	Petition for Discretionary Review FILED		
09/04/1997	Petition for discretionary review due		
09/04/1997	Extend time to file PDR DISPOSED	GRANTED	
08/28/1997	Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehear.DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP	DENIED	
08/28/1997	Extend time to file PDR FILED		
08/21/1997	Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehearing FILED-ANT,APE,APP		
07/24/1997	Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehear.DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP	DENIED	
07/24/1997	Misc motion DISPOSED	DENIED	
07/18/1997	Motion for rehearing DUE		
07/18/1997	Extend time to file PDR DISPOSED	GRANTED	
07/17/1997	Misc Motion filed		
07/16/1997	Ext.time file Mtn.for Rehearing FILED-ANT,APE,APP		
07/03/1997	Opinion issued	AFFIRMED	

Date	Event Type	Disposition	Document
07/03/1997	Opinion issued	AFFIRMED	
04/02/1997	Submitted		
04/02/1997	Submission		
04/02/1997	Submitted		
03/05/1997	Submission		
11/14/1996	Ext.time file suppl.brief DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP	OVERRULED	
11/14/1996	Misc motion DISPOSED	OVERRULED	
11/14/1996	Motion to proceed pro se DISPOSED	OVERRULED	
11/14/1996	Motion to reconsider DISPOSED - ANT, APE, APP, STA	OVERRULED	
11/04/1996	Ext.time file supple.brief FILED-ANT,APE,APP		
11/04/1996	Misc Motion filed		
11/04/1996	Misc Motion filed		
11/04/1996	Motion to proceed pro se FILED		
10/28/1996	Motion to reconsider FILED - ANT, APE, APP, STA		
10/17/1996	Misc motion DISPOSED	DENIED	
10/08/1996	Misc Motion filed		
09/05/1996	Mtn.Lv. oral argument DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA	DENIED	
08/29/1996	Mtn.Lv. oral argument FILED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA		
08/29/1996	Mtn.withdraw as attorney DISPOSED-ANT,APE,	OVERRULED	
08/19/1996	Mtn.withdraw as attorney FILED-ANT,APE		
05/16/1996	Motion to reconsider DISPOSED - ANT, APE, APP, STA	DENIED	
05/16/1996	Supplement brief FILED- ANT,APE,PRO SE,REL,RES,STA		
04/29/1996	Motion to reconsider FILED - ANT, APE, APP, STA		
04/18/1996	Mtn.Lv. file supp.brief DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP	DENIED	
04/08/1996	Mtn.Lv. file supp.brief FILED - ANT,APE,APP		
04/04/1996	Supplement brief RECEIVED- ANT,APE		
03/28/1996	Brf.FILED-Argu.waive- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA		
03/28/1996	Case ready to be set		

Date	Event Type	Disposition	Document
03/28/1996	Ex.time brief DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA	GRANTED	
03/28/1996	Case ready to be set		
03/21/1996	Brf.RECD.ARGU ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA		
03/21/1996	Ex.file brief FILED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA		
03/04/1996	State's brief DUE		
02/08/1996	Ex.time brief DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA	GRANTED	
02/08/1996	State's brief DUE		
02/01/1996	Ex.file brief FILED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA		
01/11/1996	Brf.FILED-Argu ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA		
01/11/1996	Ex.time brief DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA	GRANTED	
01/04/1996	Brf.RECD.ARGU ANT,APE,APP,PRO,STA		
01/04/1996	Ex.file brief FILED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA		
12/21/1995	Past due brief		
12/20/1995	Appellant's brief DUE		
11/23/1995	Supplemental transcript DUE		
11/09/1995	Ex.time brief DISPOSED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA	GRANTED	
11/09/1995	Mtn.to supplement transcript DISPOSED-ANT,APE,STA	GRANTED	
11/01/1995	Ex.file brief FILED- ANT,APE,APP,PRO,REL,RES,STA		
11/01/1995	Mtn.to supplement transcript FILED-ANT,APE,STA		
10/31/1995	Past due brief		
10/30/1995	Appellant's brief DUE		
09/28/1995	Ext.time file state.of facts DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP	GRANTED	
09/28/1995	Statement of Facts FILED - ANT,APP		
09/20/1995	Extend time to file statement of facts FILED		
09/20/1995	Statement of Facts RECEIVED - ANT, APP, REL		
09/07/1995	No description available.		
09/05/1995	Statement of Facts Due		
08/03/1995	Ext.time file state.of facts DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP	GRANTED	

Date	Event Type	Disposition	Document
07/31/1995	Extend time to file statement of facts FILED		
07/18/1995	No description available.		
07/17/1995	Statement of Facts Due		
06/29/1995	Ext.time file state.of facts DISPOSED-ANT,APE,APP	GRANTED	
06/19/1995	Extend time to file statement of facts FILED		
06/19/1995	Misc Motion filed		
05/18/1995	Transcript FILED		
02/27/1995	Transcript received only; mtn. pending		
01/27/1995	Created for Data Conversion an event inserted to correspond to the beginning of a process		
10/11/1994	Record due		
06/24/1994	Motion for new trial FILED		
06/24/1994	Notice of Appeal FILED - APP		
06/13/1994	Date of Sentence		

CALENDARS

Set Date	Calendar Type	Reason Set	
03/13/1998	Case Stored	Case stored	
05/18/2017	Case Stored	Case archived	

PARTIES

Party	PartyType	Representative
THE STATE OF TEXAS	Criminal - State of Texas	Fred Stuart Wilson
Clewis, Boris	PRO SE	Boris Clewis
CLEWIS, BORIS	Criminal - Appellant	Lonnie Knowles

TRIAL COURT INFORMATION

Court

337th District Court

County

Harris	
Court Judge	
Court Case	
527,425	
Reporter	
Punishment	
25 years tdc.	

To view or print PDF files you must have the Adobe Acrobat® reader. This software may be obtained without charge from Adobe. Download the reader from the Adobe Web site